
POSITION CLUB DATE JOINED Contact Info

President 0402 514 429

Jacky Parsons North Ryde 2014 July jacky.lyn@optusnet.com.au

Vice President 0408 289 844

Virginnia Hewitt Woolooware 2011 Feb virginnia.hewitt@bigpond.com

Membership

Secretary 0403 120 582

Jenni Brown Long Reef 2011 Feb jennibrown53@hotmail.com

Tournament Manager

* Long Reef Delegate

Hon. Treasurer 0418 450 059

Nanacye Cullen Lakeside 2000 Nov nancyecullen@optusnet.com.au

Susie Davies Newcastle 2019 0410 572 150

susie@philipdavies.com.au

Lana Debnam Wakehurst 2022 0414 196 515

lanabanana2806@gmail.com

Trish Huthwaite Woolooware 2020 0417 672 341

trishy@gmail.com

Lucy Minehan Newcastle 2021 0408 359 502

lucyminehan@bigpond.com

Vanna Mutton Manly, Lane Cave 2015 0416 131 444

g.mutton@icloud.com 

Lilian Ong North Ryde 2015 Jan 0408 687 838

lyoon33@bigpond.net.au

Lesley Paradine Castlecove 2012 Dec 0414 307 315

lesleyparadine7@gmail.com

Co-Opted 0414 525 769

Barbara Evennett North Ryde 2017 barbara.evennett@gmail.com

Lyn Walker Bonnie Doon 2020 0403 353 457

lynwalker44@gmail.com

Life Members 0451 531 557

Pat Ellis 1987 patellis@ozemail.com.au

Beverley Everrett The Lakes 2003 Nov 0408 242 024

beveverett@bigpond.com
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